505796071 11/27/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5842900

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	07/01/2019

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ATHLON SOLUTIONS, LLC	07/01/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MULTI-CHEM GROUP, LLC,		
Street Address:	3000 N. SAM HOUSTON PKWY E		
City:	HOUSTON		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	77032		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6902662
Patent Number:	6953537
Patent Number:	9551642
Patent Number:	6383368

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email:FHOUPATGRP@Halliburton.comCorrespondent Name:MULTI-CHEM GROUP, LLCAddress Line 1:3000 N. SAM HOUSTON PKWY E

Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77032

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2018-IPM-102456
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SARAH ABUELAISH AUTHORIZED BY T. KRUEGER
SIGNATURE:	/Tenley Krueger/SA
DATE SIGNED:	11/27/2019

Total Attachments: 4

source=Athlon_Merger_executed_final#page1.tif source=Athlon_Merger_executed_final#page2.tif

PATENT 505796071 REEL: 051132 FRAME: 0299

source=Athlon_Merger_executed_final#page3.tif
source=Athlon_Merger_executed_final#page4.tif

MULTI-CHEM GROUP, LLC

CONSENT OF SOLE MEMBER IN LIEU OF MEETING

June 17, 2019

The undersigned, Halliburton U.S. International Holdings, Inc., a Delaware corporation, being the sole owner and holder of one hundred percent (100%) of the issued and outstanding shares of common stock of MULTI-CHEM GROUP, LLC, a Texas limited liability company (the "Company"), does hereby consent in lieu of the Annual Meeting of the Sole Member as if said meeting had been held on June 17, 2019, to the following resolutions:

WHEREAS, the sole member believes it would be in the best interests of the Company that the Company merge Athlon Solutions, LLC with and into the Company.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the sole member of the Company does hereby declare it advisable and in the Company's best interest to merge Athlon Solutions, LLC with and into the Company with the effective date of July 1, 2019; and further

RESOLVED, that the form, terms and provisions of the Agreement and Plan of Merger (the "Agreement") to be entered into between the Company and Athlon Solutions, LLC be and they hereby are approved; and further

RESOLVED, that this merger shall specifically include the transfer, conveyance, and assignment of any and all property - tangible or intangible, and it shall specifically include the transfer, conveyance, and assignment of any and all intellectual property that is referenced in Exhibit "A," attached hereto; and further

RESOLVED, that the President or any Vice President of the Company ("Authorized Officers") are authorized to execute and deliver, for, in the name and on behalf of the Company, the Agreement and each instrument required to consummate the transactions contemplated thereby, and such Authorized Officers be, and they hereby are, authorized to make such changes or amendments in the Agreement or any such instruments as the Authorized Officer executing the same may deem appropriate; and further

RESOLVED, that, upon due execution by the other parties thereto, the Authorized Officers of the Company be, and they hereby are, authorized to cause the Company to perform its obligations pursuant to the Agreement; and further

RESOLVED, that the Authorized Officers of the Company be, and they hereby are, directed to make and execute the Certificate of Merger, and to cause the same to be filed with the Delaware Secretary of State and to cause certified copies thereof to be filed in such other states and countries as may be required; and to do all acts and things whatsoever, whether within or without the State of Delaware which may be in any way necessary or proper to effect said merger.

Halliburton U.S. International Holdings, Inc.

By: ____E1FED7A38C5E43B...
Myrtle L. Jones

Senior Vice President - Tax

REVIEWED

DocuSigned by:

LEGAL

83A08F57523848E...

Exhibit "A"

Country	Title	Patent Number	Grant Date
United States	Method of Reducing Hydrolysis in Hydrocarbon Streams	6,902,662	06/07/2005
United States	Corrosion Inhibitor	6,953,537	10/11/2005
United States	Characterizing Ionic and Nonionic Condensation from a Mixed Vapor Stream	9,551,642	01/24/2017
United States	Method for Pretreatment of Refinery Feed for Desalting the Feedstock, and Related Additive	6,383,368	05/07/2002

Trademark Schedule

MarkName	Country	Sub Status	Registration Num	ber Registration Date
AG-GUARD	United States	ISSUED	5,044,910	09/20/2016
"Chemistry of Results"	United States	COMMON		
		LAW		
Prosorb	United States	COMMON		
		LAW		
Tiger Clean	United States	COMMON		
		LAW		

ATHLON SOLUTIONS, LLC

CONSENT OF SOLE MEMBER IN LIEU OF MEETING

June 17, 2019

The undersigned, Multi-Chem Group, LLC, a Texas limited liability company, being the sole member of ATHLON SOLUTIONS, LLC, a Texas limited liability company (the "Company"), does hereby consent in lieu of a meeting as if said meeting had been held on June 17, 2019, to the following resolutions:

RESOLVED, that Company does hereby declare it advisable and in the Company's best interests to merge the Company with and into Multi-Chem Group, LLC (the "Surviving Company"); and further

RESOLVED, that the form, terms and provisions of the Agreement and Plan of Merger (the "Agreement") to be entered into between the Surviving Company and the Company be and they hereby are approved; and further

RESOLVED, that this merger shall specifically include the transfer, conveyance, and assignment of any and all property - tangible or intangible, and it shall specifically include the transfer, conveyance, and assignment of any and all intellectual property that is referenced in Exhibit "A," attached hereto; and further

RESOLVED, that the President or any Vice President of the Company ("Authorized Officers"), be, and each of them hereby is, authorized to execute and deliver, for, in the name and on behalf of the Company, the Agreement and each instrument required to consummate the transactions contemplated thereby, and such Authorized Officers be, and they hereby are, authorized to make such changes or amendments in the Agreement or any such instruments as the Authorized Officers executing the same may deem appropriate; and further

RESOLVED, that, upon due execution by the other party thereto, the Authorized Officers of the Company be, and they hereby are, authorized to cause the Company to perform its obligations pursuant to the Agreement; and further

RESOLVED, that the merger shall become effective on July 1, 2019 (the "Effective Time"); and further

RESOLVED, that the Authorized Officers of the Company be, and they hereby are, directed to make and execute the Certificate of Merger and to cause the same to be filed with the Delaware Secretary of State and to cause certified copies thereof to be filed in such other states as may be required; and to do all acts and things whatsoever, whether within or without the State of Delaware which may be in any way necessary or proper to effect said merger.

Multi-Chem Group, LLC

Myrtle L. Jones

Senior Vice President - Tax

REVIEWED

DocuSigned by:

LEGAI

83A08F57D23848E...

Exhibit "A"

Country	Title	Patent Number	Grant Date
United States	Method of Reducing Hydrolysis in Hydrocarbon Streams	6,902,662	06/07/2005
United States	Corrosion Inhibitor	6,953,537	10/11/2005
United States	Characterizing Ionic and Nonionic Condensation from a Mixed Vapor Stream	9,551,642	01/24/2017
United States	Method for Pretreatment of Refinery Feed for Desalting the Feedstock, and Related Additive	6,383,368	05/07/2002

Trademark Schedule

LIAUCHIAI N DUICUUI	.C			
MarkName	Country	Sub Status	Registration Nun	nber Registration Date
AG-GUARD	United States	ISSUED	5,044,910	09/20/2016
"Chemistry of Results"	United States	COMMON		
		LAW		
Prosorb	United States	COMMON		
		LAW		
Tiger Clean	United States	COMMON		
		LAW		

PATENT REEL: 051132 FRAME: 0304

RECORDED: 11/27/2019